
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE 

January 10, 2022 

FILE WITH SECRET ARY OF ST ATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS(S Ge,,v,:;r,-:cY ~. c .. <s 

A. Name of Candidate: _V_i_c_M_i_ll_e_r _______________________ _ 

Address: 1174 SW Fillmore St 

City and Zip Code:_T_o_pe_k_a_6_6_6_0_4 __________ _ 

Office Sought: State Representative 

County: Shawnee 

District: 58th 
-------

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ......................................................... . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ........ . 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............. . 

$18,070.77 

$8,766.24 

$26,837.01 

$3,235.15 

$23,601.86 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true rrcct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this documen or ·n ntionally filin a alsc document is a class A misdemeanor." 

1/10/2022 
Date 

GEC Form 2021 



Vic Miller 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan .Ll!!!!!!!! 

Other 

Atria Client Services LLC 
08/26/21 1415 L Street, Ste 1150 ✓ 

Sacramento, CA 95814 

Kansas Hospital Association 

✓ 09/03/21 212 SE 8th Ave 
Topeka, KS 66603 

Anheuser-Busch 

✓ 09/21/21 One Busch Place 
St. Louis, MO 63118 

Delta Dental of Kansas 
✓ 09/29/21 P.O. Box 789769 

Wichita, KS 67278 

11/05/21 
BNSF Railway Company 
2500 Lou Menk Drive, AOB-2 ✓ 
Ft. Worth, TX 76131 

Blue Cross Blue Shield of Kansas 

✓ 11/05/21 1133 SW Topeka Blvd 
Topeka, KS 66629 

11/08/21 
Kansas Insurance PAC (INSPAC) 

✓ P.O. Box 55 
Topeka, KS 66601 

Kansas Automobile Dealers PAC 
✓ 11/15/21 731 S. Kansas 

Topeka, KS 66603 

CU PAC of Kansas 

✓ 11/20/21 901 SW Topeka Blvd 
Topeka, KS 66612 

RAI Services Company 

✓ 11/26/21 P.O. Box 464 
Winston-Salem, NC 27102 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 
Loan or Other 

Receipt 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$200.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$2,950.00 

Page.....2.._of_L 



Vic Miller 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
C•sh Check Loan 

Kansas Rural Independent 

✓ 11/29/21 Telecoms PAC 
P.O. Box 4799, Topeka, KS 66604 

Cox Communications, Inc. 

✓ 11/30/21 901 S. George Washington Blvd 
Wichita, KS 67211 

Kansas Cable PAC 

✓ 11/30/21 900 S. Kansas Ave, Ste. 300 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Comcast Financial Agency Corp. 
✓ 11/30/21 1701 JFK Boulevard 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 

Midwest Health, Inc. 

✓ 11/30/21 3024S W Wanamaker Rd, Ste. 300 
Topeka, KS 66614 

PAC of Kansas Ophthalmologists 

✓ 12/01/21 10 W. Phillip Rd, Ste. 120 
Vernon Hills, IL 60061 

Kansas American Family 

✓ 12/02/21 Insurance PAC, 6000 American 
Parkway, Madison, WI 53783 

12/05/21 
Security Benefit Life lnsurancePAC 

✓ One Security Benefit Place 
Topeka, KS 66636 

Blue Cross Blue Shield of Kansas 

✓ 12/09/21 1133 SW Topeka Blvd 
Topeka, KS 66629 

Kansas Ass'n for Responsible 

✓ 12/10/21 Liquor Laws, Inc, 919 S. Kansas 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 
Loan or Other 

II funds 
Receipt Other 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$200.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$200.00 

$2,400.00 

Page _L of_7_ 



Vic Miller 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

~ 

Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation 
12/13/21 16281 Q Road ✓ 

Mayetta, KS 66509 

-
Americrown Service Corporation 

12/17/21 1801 W. lnt'I Speedway Blvd ✓ 
Day1ona Beach, FL 32114 

12/17/21 
Kansas Beverage Association PAC 
5845 SW 29th Street ✓ 
Topeka, KS 66614 

12/17/21 
Centene Management Co. LLC 
Centene Corporation ✓ 
St. Louis, MO 63105 

Kansas Contractors Assoc. PAC 

✓ 12/17/21 800 SW Jackson St 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Stray Dog PAC of Kansas 

✓ 12/20/21 11460T om a hawk Creek Pkwy 
Ste 300, Leawood, KS 66211 

BCS Design, Inc. 

✓ 12/21/21 19930 W. 161st Street 
Olathe, KS 66062 

KS Beer Wholesalers Ass'n PAC 

✓ 12/24/21 100 SE 9th, Ste. 100 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Cigna Holding Company 

✓ 12/24/21 701 Pennsylvania Ave, NW Ste 720 
Washington, DC 20004 

International Union of Elevator 

✓ 12/27/21 Contractors PAC, 7154 Columbia 
Gateway Dr, Columbia, MD 21046 

' 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$150.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$3,150.00 

Page _4_ of_7 _ 



Vic Miller 
(Name of Candidate) 

Date 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than S150 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Cash Check Loan !.f!!!!J!! 

Bruce Christenson Developer 
12/30/21 3501 SW Fairlawn Road, Ste. 200 

Topeka, KS 66614 

Azura Credit Union (Interest on 
12/31/21 Account), 1129 S. Kansas Ave 

Topeka, KS 66612 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 
\,.''•}/l~<'1'J~:,1'-it.'C1 f/tL'{f'",;.' f/ >:: ,, . .''•.,: .'.\, ,t·: 

'TOJ;AI,.,'R.Ji!{)EIPT$:T™S<PEIUOD (to lbJel ol'Summaty), 

Other 

✓ 

✓ 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$250.00 

$16.24 

$266.24 

$8,766.24 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$8,766.24 
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SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Vic Miller 

(Name of Candidate) 

Purpose of Expenditure 
Date Name and Address or Disbursement Amount 

Sam's Club Office Coffee 
1 /19/21 1401 SW Wanamaker Rd $22.57 

Topeka, KS 66604 

State of Kansas Legislative Decals 
2/8/21 300 SW 10th Avenue $15.00 

Topeka, KS 66612 

Barbara Ballard Campaign Shirts 
5/26/21 1532 Alvamar Drive $55.00 

Lawrence, KS 66047 

Shawnee County Election Office Voter Records 
6/1/21 3420 SW Van Buren $50.00 

Topeka, KS 66611 

Shawnee County Election Office Voter Records 
8/20/21 3420 SW Van Buren $50.00 

Topeka, KS 66611 

U.S. Postmaster Postage 
9/7/21 424 S. Kansas $290.00 

Topeka, KS 66603 

U.S. Postmaster Postage 
9/8/21 2921 SE Adams St $441.44 

Topeka, KS 66603 

Diamond Printing Inc. Printing 
10/4/21 2011 SE 10th $1,184.39 

Topeka, KS 66607 

Shawnee County Election Office Maps 
10/8/21 3420 SW Van Buren $30.00 

Topeka, KS 66611 

Shawnee County Election Office Voter Records 
10/13/21 3420 SW Van Buren $125.00 

Topeka, KS 66611 

Azura Credit Union Checks 
10/19/21 610 SW 10th $21.75 

Topeka, KS 66612 

$2,285.15 

Page _6_ of __ ~_ 



SCHEDULE C 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Vic Miller 

( Name of Candidate) 

Purpose of Expenditure 
Date Name and Address or Disbursement Amount 

Shawnee County Election Office Voter Records 
11/24/21 3420 SW Van Buren $50.00 

Topeka, KS 66611 

U.S. Postmaster Postage 
12/13/21 424 S. Kansas $800.00 

Topeka, KS 66603 

Dillon's Gift Card-Campaign Treasurer 
12/30/21 2010 SE 29th St $100.00 

Topeka, KS 66605 

$950.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $3,235.15 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of$50 or less $0.00 

iP11~'f1¥~,~~ll:l~~™Wi'. 9.T ,ill l>.~SllUR~EM;J;NIS ': i 

THIS;1J,>~llIO.D,(to'}iat.'4':of:S'1&•!1D•ry)' ' ' ... ' . 
$3,235.15 
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