	KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMM	1991	
	RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE	YE (	JENED
	<b>January 10, 2022</b>	μ	N 1 0 2022
	FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS <sup>(S)</sup>	Governa	nental Edilos Commissio
٩.	Name of Candidate: Vic Miller		
	Address:1174 SW Fillmore St		
	City and Zip Code: Topeka 66604	ounty:	Shawnee
			58th
c.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2021 through December 31,		eport
c.	<ol> <li>Cash on hand at beginning of period</li> <li>Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)</li> </ol>	, 2021)	\$18,070.77 \$8,766.24
	<ol> <li>Cash on hand at beginning of period</li> <li>Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)</li> <li>Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)</li> </ol>	, 2021)	\$18,070.77 \$8,766.24 \$26,837.01
c.	<ol> <li>Cash on hand at beginning of period</li> <li>Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)</li> <li>Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)</li> <li>Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)</li> </ol>	, 2021)	\$18,070.77 \$8,766.24 \$26,837.01 \$3,235.15
Ċ.	<ol> <li>Cash on hand at beginning of period</li> <li>Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)</li> <li>Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)</li> </ol>	, 2021)	\$18,070.77 \$8,766.24 \$26,837.01 \$3,235.15
C.	<ol> <li>Cash on hand at beginning of period</li></ol>	, 2021)	\$18,070.77 \$8,766.24 \$26,837.01 \$3,235.15

#### Vic Miller

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
08/26/21	Atria Client Services LLC 1415 L Street, Ste 1150 Sacramento, CA 95814			1			\$250.00
09/03/21	Kansas Hospital Association 212 SE 8th Ave Topeka, KS 66603			$\checkmark$			\$250.00
09/21/21	Anheuser-Busch One Busch Place St. Louis, MO 63118			1			\$250.00
09/29/21	Delta Dental of Kansas P.O. Box 789769 Wichita, KS 67278			1			\$500.00
11/05/21	BNSF Railway Company 2500 Lou Menk Drive, AOB-2 Ft. Worth, TX 76131			~			\$500.00
11/05/21	Blue Cross Blue Shield of Kansas 1133 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66629			✓			\$250.00
11/08/21	Kansas Insurance PAC (INSPAC) P.O. Box 55 Topeka, KS 66601			1			\$200.00
11/15/21	Kansas Automobile Dealers PAC 731 S. Kansas Topeka, KS 66603			1			\$250.00
11/20/21	CUPAC of Kansas 901 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66612			1			\$250.00
11/26/21	RAI Services Company P.O. Box 464 Winston-Salem, NC 27102			✓			\$250.00
	NA MARANA BARANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA AN						\$2,950.00

Page \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_

#### Vic Miller

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
11/29/21	Kansas Rural Independent Telecoms PAC P.O. Box 4799, Topeka, KS 66604			1			\$250.00
11/30/21	Cox Communications, Inc. 901 S. George Washington Blvd Wichita, KS 67211			✓			\$250.00
11/30/21	Kansas Cable PAC 900 S. Kansas Ave, Ste. 300 Topeka, KS 66612			✓			\$250.00
11/30/21	Comcast Financial Agency Corp. 1701 JFK Boulevard Philadelphia, PA 19103			✓			\$250.00
11/30/21	Midwest Health, Inc. 3024S W Wanamaker Rd, Ste. 300 Topeka, KS 66614			1			\$200.00
12/01/21	PAC of Kansas Ophthalmologists 10 W. Phillip Rd, Ste. 120 Vernon Hills, IL 60061			✓			\$250.00
12/02/21	Kansas American Family Insurance PAC, 6000 American Parkway, Madison, WI 53783			✓			\$250.00
12/05/21	Security Benefit Life InsurancePAC One Security Benefit Place Topeka, KS 66636			✓			\$250.00
12/09/21	Blue Cross Blue Shield of Kansas 1133 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66629			✓			\$250.00
12/10/21	Kansas Ass'n for Responsible Liquor Laws, Inc, 919 S. Kansas Topeka, KS 66612			1			\$200.00
							\$2,400.00

Page <u>3</u> of <u>7</u>

요즘 방법을 걸쳐?

Vic Miller

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
12/13/21	Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation 16281 Q Road Mayetta, KS 66509			1			\$250.00
12/17/21	Americrown Service Corporation 1801 W. Int'l Speedway Blvd Daytona Beach, FL 32114			✓			\$250.00
12/17/21	Kansas Beverage Association PAC 5845 SW 29th Street Topeka, KS 66614			✓			\$250.00
12/17/21	Centene Management Co. LLC Centene Corporation St. Louis, MO 63105			✓			\$500.00
12/17/21	Kansas Contractors Assoc. PAC 800 SW Jackson St Topeka, KS 66612			~			\$250.00
12/20/21	Stray Dog PAC of Kansas 11460Tomahawk Creek Pkwy Ste 300, Leawood, KS 66211			✓			\$150.00
12/21/21	BCS Design, Inc. 19930 W. 161st Street Olathe, KS 66062			✓			\$250.00
12/ <b>2</b> 4/21	KS Beer Wholesalers Ass'n PAC 100 SE 9th, Ste. 100 Topeka, KS 66612			~			\$500.00
12/24/21	Cigna Holding Company 701Pennsylvania Ave, NW Ste 720 Washington, DC 20004			1			\$250.00
12/27/21	International Union of Elevator Contractors PAC, 7154 Columbia Gateway Dr, Columbia, MD 21046			1			\$500.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$3,150.00

Page <u>4</u> of <u>7</u>

#### Vic Miller

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,		
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
12/30/21	Bruce Christenson 3501 SW Fairlawn Road, Ste. 200 Topeka, KS 66614	Developer		$\checkmark$			\$250.00
12/31/21	Azura Credit Union (Interest on Account), 1129 S. Kansas Ave Topeka, KS 66612			1			\$16.24
	Subfotal This Page	]				A second se	\$266.24

# Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$8,766.24
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$0.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	\$0.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$8,766.24

Page \_5\_ of \_7\_

### SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Vic Miller

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
1/19/21	Sam's Club 1401 SW Wanamaker Rd Topeka, KS 66604	Office Coffee	\$22.57
2/8/21	State of Kansas 300 SW 10th Avenue Topeka, KS 66612	Legislative Decals	\$15.00
5/26/21	Barbara Ballard 1532 Alvamar Drive Lawrence, KS 66047	Campaign Shirts	\$55.00
6/1/21	Shawnee County Election Office 3420 SW Van Buren Topeka, KS 66611	Voter Records	\$50.00
8/20/21	Shawnee County Election Office 3420 SW Van Buren Topeka, KS 66611	Voter Records	\$50.00
9/7/21	U.S. Postmaster 424 S. Kansas Topeka, KS 66603	Postage	\$290.00
9/8/21	U.S. Postmaster 2921 SE Adams St Topeka, KS 66603	Postage	\$441.44
10/4/21	Diamond Printing Inc. 2011 SE 10th Topeka, KS 66607	Printing	\$1,184.39
10/8/21	Shawnee County Election Office 3420 SW Van Buren Topeka, KS 66611	Maps	\$30.00
10/13/21	Shawnee County Election Office 3420 SW Van Buren Topeka, KS 66611	Voter Records	\$125.00
10/19/21	Azura Credit Union 610 SW 10th Topeka, KS 66612	Checks	\$21.75
	Subtotal This Page		\$2,285.15

Page \_\_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_

### SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

#### Vic Miller

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
11/24/21	Shawnee County Election Office 3420 SW Van Buren Topeka, KS 66611	Voter Records	\$50.00
12/13/21	U.S. Postmaster 424 S. Kansas Topeka, KS 66603	Postage	\$800.00
12/30/21	Dillon's 2010 SE 29th St Topeka, KS 66605	Gift Card-Campaign Treasurer	\$100.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$950.00

# Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$3,235.15
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$3,235.15

Page 7 of 7